
Public Contract

Application for

Contractual Changes 

Engineering and Construction Department
 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

#

Contractor:

1)

1)

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes No Other:

Item# (Spec)

CO1-1

1

Contractor Submitting Change Order:

Construction Division Manager:

Director of Engineering & Construction:

Assistant City Manager - Operations:

City Manager:

Contract Change Order

Project Number: 2317230

1

Project Name: Rose District Parking Lot

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed 

and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Item Description

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

Plan Sheets for Parking Lot Sign

Work Order Quantities 

After the project was bid, the finalized design of the dedication parking lot signage was rendered and selected for construction. As such, 

the contractor shall install the selected monument alluminum lettering and engraved cast stone insert into the plan bid masonry dedication 

signage. The noted costs below include all materials, labor, and applicable markup for this work. 

Project Location: 1st Street& Detroit Street

Magnum Construction 

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

Change in Contractual Project Time:

An additional 30 days of contract time will be required to fabricate the engraved cast stone insert, the parking lot construction will not be 

impacted by this additional time. 

Date of Application: Tuesday, December 12, 2023

 Submitted By: Clint R. 

Parking Lot Signage Lettering & Cast Stone 

Insert
LS 1.00$                    10268.5 10,268.50$                              

Units Price Quantity Total Amount

Current Change Order:

Total Cost of Change Orders:

Total Cost Applicable to CBA:

Total Change Cost:

Total Previous Change Orders: Original Contract Amount:

Summary of Project Costs

Percent Change Applicable to CBA:10,268.50$                     2.02%

Michael Spurgeon

Name Signature

Name

Kenneth D Schwab, PE

10,268.50$                         

Name

Timothy S Robins, PE
Name

Ethan JL Edwards, PE

10,268.50$                     Amended Contract Amount:

Change Order Authorization

10,268.50$                     

Percent Change in Contract:

509,547.00$                    

519,815.50$                    

2.02%

-$                                

10,268.50$                     

This Change is Executed Through:

 in the sum of: Change Order # has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:

or

This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

Date

Signature

Signature

Signature

Date

Date

Date

Signature DateName

Page 1 of 1

12/12/2023Clint Redwine

12/12/2023

12/12/2023

12/12/2023

12/12/2023



4'-
0"

A PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP
BETWEEN THE CITY OF BROKEN
ARROW AND THE FIRST UNITED

METHODIST CHURCH

6'-6"

℄

2 1/2" CAST-IN LETTERS

4" LETTERS AFFIXED TO
BRICK FACE, CENTER TEXT

CAST STONE PANEL

1
S101

TOP OF WALL TO HAVE A
CONSISTENT ELEVATIONROSE DISTRICT PARKING LOT

S101
3

2'-6"

C
LR

3"

4-
0"

±

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

(3) #5 CONT. TOP AND BOTTOM

#3 STIRRUPS 12" O.C.

8" WIDTH CMU'S

#5 VERT. @ 16" O.C. ALTERNATE
DIRECTION OF HOOKS IN FOOTING

1" AIR GAP, ALL SIDES

SOLID GROUT VOID SPACE BELOW
FLASHING

PROVIDE THRU-WALL METAL FLASHING

BRICK PER CITY OF BROKEN ARROW
STANDARDS FOR ROSE DISTRICT WITH
3/8" CONCAVED MORTAR JOINTS

PROVIDE THRU-WALL METAL FLASHING

CAST STONE CAP

12
"

FINISHED GRADE

GALV. LADDER, TAB TYPE JOINT
REINFORCEMENT EVERY OTHER BLOCK COURSE

BOND BEAM WITH (1) #5 BAR AND USE
SPLIT TAIL ANCHOR FOR CAP

SPLIT TAIL ANCHORS

1'-8"

MARGIN BETWEEN LETTERS

CMU WALL CORE

PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS
FOR CAST STONE PANEL
FRAME

BRICK VENEER
45° CHAMFER

1 
1/

4"

2 
1/

2"
1"

2 
1/

2"
2 

1/
2"

1"
2 

1/
2"

LINE 1  (2 1/2" LETTERS)

CAP

4"

EDGE OF CAST STONE BEYOND

BRUSHED FINISHED ALUMINUM
LETTERS. MOUNT PER

MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS

LINE 2  (2 1/2" LETTERS)

LINE 3  (2 1/2" LETTERS)

LINE 4 (2 1/2" LETTERS)

1"
2 

1/
4"

3/4"

3/
4"

wallace
design
collective

wallace design collective, pc
structural· civil· landscape· survey
123 north martin luther king jr. blvd.
tulsa, oklahoma 74103
918.584.5858
oklahoma ca03146
exp: 6-30-25

REVISIONSDATE

PROJECT NO.

DATE

DATE

REVIEWED

DRAWING NAME:

PROFILE SCALE:

VERT.

HORZ.

SHEET

OF

DESIGN

DATE

DATE

APPROVED

DRAFTED

BROKEN ARROW
Where opportunity lives

CITY OF

JWR

TGS TGS

AS NOTED

AS NOTED 07/18/23

07/18/23

07/18/23

2317230 \\c
iv

il-
se

rv
er

\P
ro

je
ct

s\
23

40
18

1 
R

os
e 

D
is

tr
ic

t P
ar

ki
ng

 L
ot

\2
34

01
81

.3
 L

an
ds

ca
pe

\C
A

D
\R

os
e 

D
is

tr
 P

ar
ki

ng
-s

ig
na

ge
-s

he
et

.d
w

g,
 1

0/
09

/2
02

3 
- 

8:
52

 A
M

ROSE DISTRICT
PARKING LOT

SIGN DETAIL
S101

2 ELEVATION
1"=1'-0"

1 SECTION
1"=1'-0"

3 STONE PANEL
3"=1'-0"

NOTES:

1. SUBMIT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND COLRO SAMPLES FOR 4" MOUNTED
LETTERS WITH INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL

2. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWING FOR CAST STONE PANEL WITH LETTERING FOR
REVIEW AND APPROVAL

3. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWING FOR CAST STONE CAP FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL

4. HEIGHT OF THE WALL TO ALLOW FOR FULL COURSING OF BRICKS.

0" 2" 4" 8"

0" 6" 1' 2'

0" 6" 1' 2'



Rose District
Parking Lot

Revised per
Comments:
$10,268.50



P
er contract, only

10%
 allow

able
m

arkup for
subcontracted w

ork. 
R

evised C
ost:

$10,268.50








		2023-12-14T05:12:13-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




